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PROMOTION OF UNANI SYSTEM OF MEDICINES

1281. SMT. GEETA ALIAS CHANDRAPRABHA.

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:

(a) whether any agreement has been signed between the Ministry of Minority Affairs and the Ministry of AYUSH to promote Unani system of medicine;

(b) if so, whether any plan has been devised to develop Unani medical services in different cities of the country under this agreement;

(c) if so, whether the Unani system of medicine is to be promoted in other cities of the country including Lucknow under this scheme;

(d) the other cities selected under the said scheme apart from Lucknow along with the details of the respective States; and

(e) the amount being spent under this scheme?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF AYUSH

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) No agreement has been signed. However, Ministry of Minority Affairs has approved the financial support under Pradhan Mantri Jan Vikas Karyakram (PMJVK) for promotion to Unani system of medicine.

(b) to (e) Ministry of Minority Affairs has approved the financial support under PMJVK to the following proposals of Central Council for Research in Unani Medicine (CCRUM) submitted through Ministry of Ayush:

S. No. Project Amount (INR)
1 Development of Centre for Fundamental Research in Unani

Medicine at National Research Institute of Unani Medicine for Skin Disorders (NRIUMSD), Hyderabad, Telangana

16,05,83,000/-

2 Establishment of Pre-Clinical Research Facility at Regional Research Institute of Unani Medicine, Chennai, Tamil Nadu

8,15,80,000/-

3 Establishment of Ilaj Bit Tadbeer (Regimenal Therapy) Centre for Musculoskeletal Disorders at Central Research Institute of Unani Medicine, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh

8,55,75,000/-

4. Establishment of Ilaj Bit Tadbeer (Regimenal Therapy) Centre for Skin and Lifestyle Disorders at Regional Research Institute of Unani Medicine, Silchar, Assam

2,75,00,000/-

Total 35,52,38,000/-
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